023 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NVI 88240	State of New MexicoHOBBS OCDForm C-141Energy Minerals and Natural ResourcesRevised August 8, 2011Oil Conservation DivisionJUN 2 6 20141220 South St. Francis Dr.				
11 C First Ch. Astonia NIM 00010					
District III Oil Cons 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410					
<u>District IV</u> 1220 Sol	uth St. Francis Dr.				
	Fe, NM 87505 RECEMEN		·····		
Release Notificati	ion and Corrective Actio OPERATOR				
Name of Company: ConocoPhillips	Contact: Jose A Zepeda	🛛 Initial	Report 🗌 Final Rep		
Address: 1410 N West County Road	Telephone No. 575-391-3165				
Facility Name: Warren Unit #17	Facility Type: Injection Line				
Surface Owner: Fed LSE Mineral Owne	er: N/A		LC-031695B		
ΙΟCΑΤΙ	ON OF RELEASE		30-025-078+8		
		t/West Line	County		
<u>I 33 20S 38E</u>			Lea		
Latitude	Longitude				
	RE OF RELEASE				
Type of Release: Produce Water Source of Release: Pipeline	Volume of Release: 90 BBLs Date and Hour of Occurrence		ecovered: 20 BBLs		
	06/25/2014 ~1400 pm		iour of Discovery i ~ 1430 pm		
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom? ed Geoffrey Leking				
By Whom? Jose A Zepeda		0 am Email			
	Date and Hour: 06/25/2014 ~ 1620 pm Email If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				
Was a Watercourse Reached?					
Was a Watercourse Reached?					
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes X No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa	atercourse.			
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa	atercourse.	9 H.o ~ So'		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ENV – Agency Reportable - MCBU – Permian – SENM – Hobbs – Wa @~1430 am @ the Warren Unit #17 Injection Line, there was an accid COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren injection line for Warren Unit #17 located south of Warren Unit #17. C vacuum truck picked up 20 bbl. of produced water, COPC employee th repairs. The spill site will be remediated in accordance with COPC and	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th hen called Supervisor about the leak. A	atercourse. ep-14 To I. of Produce V Vater. PC employee n hen contacted v work order wi	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 201 oticed that the line was the acuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup ar		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ENV – Agency Reportable - MCBU – Permian – SENM – Hobbs – Wi @~1430 am @ the Warren Unit #17 Injection Line, there was an accid COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren injection line for Warren Unit #17 located south of Warren Unit #17. C vacuum truck picked up 20 bbl. of produced water, COPC employee the repairs. The spill site will be remediated in accordance with COPC and Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain releass public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remed or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th hen called Supervisor about the leak. A d NMOCD guidelines. An Investigation to the best of my knowledge and unders se notifications and perform corrective a y the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" diate contamination that pose a threat to	atercourse. ep-1% To l. of Produce V vater. PC employee no nen contacted v work order wi into the cause stand that pursue actions for relea " does not relie ground water,	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 201 oticed that the line was the racuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup an of the incident is ongoing.		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th hen called Supervisor about the leak. A d NMOCD guidelines. An Investigation to the best of my knowledge and unders se notifications and perform corrective a y the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" diate contamination that pose a threat to	atercourse. aterc	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 201 oticed that the line was the racuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup an of the incident is ongoing.		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ENV – Agency Reportable - MCBU – Permian – SENM – Hobbs – Wi @~1430 am @ the Warren Unit #17 Injection Line, there was an accid COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren injection line for Warren Unit #17 located south of Warren Unit #17. C vacuum truck picked up 20 bbl. of produced water, COPC employee the repairs. The spill site will be remediated in accordance with COPC and Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete the regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain releases public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remed or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th then called Supervisor about the leak. A d NMOCD guidelines. An Investigation to the best of my knowledge and unders se notifications and perform corrective a y the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" diate contamination that pose a threat to rt does not relieve the operator of respon	atercourse. aterc	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 201 oticed that the line was the racuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup an of the incident is ongoing.		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ENV – Agency Reportable - MCBU – Permian – SENM – Hobbs – Wa @~1430 am @ the Warren Unit #17 Injection Line, there was an accid COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren injection line for Warren Unit #17 located south of Warren Unit #17. C vacuum truck picked up 20 bbl. of produced water, COPC employee the repairs. The spill site will be remediated in accordance with COPC and Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain releas public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remed or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: <i>JOSE A 3EPEDA</i>	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th then called Supervisor about the leak. A d NMOCD guidelines. An Investigation to the best of my knowledge and unders se notifications and perform corrective a y the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" diate contamination that pose a threat to rt does not relieve the operator of respon	atercourse. aterc	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 201 oticed that the line was the racuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup ar of the incident is ongoing. nant to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ENV – Agency Reportable - MCBU – Permian – SENM – Hobbs – Water (COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren injection line for Warren Unit #17 Injection Line, there was an accid COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren unit #17. Coccurrent unit #17 located south of Warren Unit #17. Coccurrent the problem and Cleanup Action Taken.* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain releas public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remed or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: JOSE A JEPEDA Printed Name: Jose A Zepeda	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th hen called Supervisor about the leak. A d NMOCD guidelines. An Investigation to the best of my knowledge and unders se notifications and perform corrective a y the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" diate contamination that pose a threat to rt does not relieve the operator of respon OIL CONSER Approved by Environmental Special	atercourse. aterc	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 201 oticed that the line was the racuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup ar of the incident is ongoing.		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ENV – Agency Reportable - MCBU – Permian – SENM – Hobbs – Wi @~1430 am @ the Warren Unit #17 Injection Line, there was an accid COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren injection line for Warren Unit #17 located south of Warren Unit #17. C vacuum truck picked up 20 bbl. of produced water, COPC employee the repairs. The spill site will be remediated in accordance with COPC and Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete the regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain releases public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remed or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th hen called Supervisor about the leak. A d NMOCD guidelines. An Investigation to the best of my knowledge and unders se notifications and perform corrective a y the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" diate contamination that pose a threat to rt does not relieve the operator of respon OIL CONSER Approved by Environmental Special Approval Date: 7 - 1 - Jor/4	atercourse. e>-1% To I. of Produce V Vater. PC employee no nen contacted v work order wi into the cause stand that pursue actions for relea " does not relie ground water, nsibility for con VATION-I list: Expiration D	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 2014 oticed that the line was the racuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup an of the incident is ongoing. Hant to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other DIVISION		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ENV – Agency Reportable - MCBU – Permian – SENM – Hobbs – Wa @ ~1430 am @ the Warren Unit #17 Injection Line, there was an accid COPC employee was contacted of a pipeline leak south of the Warren Unit #17 located south of Warren Unit #17. C vacuum truck picked up 20 bbl. of produced water, COPC employee th repairs. The spill site will be remediated in accordance with COPC and Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete th regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain releas public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediated in environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report Signature: JOSE A 3EPEDA Printed Name: Jose A Zepeda	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa arren Unit #17 Injection Line + ~ 90 bb dental release of ~ 90 bbl. of Produce W Unit #17. Upon arrival on location COF COPC employee isolated the line, and th hen called Supervisor about the leak. A d NMOCD guidelines. An Investigation to the best of my knowledge and unders se notifications and perform corrective a y the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" diate contamination that pose a threat to rt does not relieve the operator of respon OIL CONSER Approved by Environmental Special Approval Date: 7 - 2 - 2014	atercourse. e>-1% To I. of Produce V Vater. PC employee no nen contacted v work order wi into the cause stand that pursue actions for relea " does not relie ground water, nsibility for con VATION-I list: Expiration D	Vater - RR2. On June 25, 2014 oticed that the line was the racuum truck to pick up spill; Il be generated for cleanup an of the incident is ongoing. Hant to NMOCD rules and ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other DIVISION		

JUL O	2	2014	
-------	---	------	--

NTO 1418349165 PTU 1418749980